

No. 14–646

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SAI,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
District of Columbia Circuit

Brief of
Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service as
Amicus Curiae in Support of
Petition for Writ of Certiorari

STEVEN M. KLEPPER

Counsel of Record

LOUIS P. MALICK

KRAMON & GRAHAM, P.A.

ONE SOUTH STREET,

SUITE 2600

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

(410) 752-6030

sklepper@kg-law.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE 1
INTEREST OF AMICUS..... 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 1
ARGUMENT 3
I. It Undermines Federal Privacy Laws
to Condition Poor People's Access to
Federal Courts on Public Disclosure of
Their Financial Information. 3
II. Certiorari Will Benefit the Indigent
Nationwide by Clarifying Whether
Their Financial Privacy Is the Price of
Access to Federal Court..... 9
CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adkins v. E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 335 U.S. 331 (1948)	5
<i>Barry v. City of New York</i> , 712 F.2d 1554 (2d Cir. 1983)	4
<i>Denius v. Dunlap</i> , 209 F.3d 944 (7th Cir. 2000)	4
<i>Denton v. Hernandez</i> , 504 U.S. 25 (1992)	5
<i>Greidinger v. Davis</i> , 988 F.2d 1344 (4th Cir. 1993)	4
<i>In re Boston Herald, Inc.</i> , 321 F.3d 174 (1st Cir. 2003)	4
<i>In re Crawford</i> , 194 F.3d 954 (9th Cir. 1999)	4
<i>United States v. Pineda–Moreno</i> , 617 F.3d 1120 (9th Cir. 2010), <i>vacated</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1533 (2012)	5
<i>Whalen v. Roe</i> , 429 U.S. 589 (1977)	6

Statutes

5 U.S.C. § 552a	3
12 U.S.C. § 3417	3
15 U.S.C. § 1681b	8
15 U.S.C. § 1681n	4, 8
15 U.S.C. § 1681o	4, 8
15 U.S.C. § 1681p	4
15 U.S.C. § 1692b	7, 8
15 U.S.C. § 1692c	7, 8

15 U.S.C. § 1692k.....	4, 7, 8
18 U.S.C. § 1030.....	3
28 U.S.C. § 1915.....	9
47 U.S.C. § 227.....	4

Other Authorities

Samuel D. Warren & Louis D. Brandeis, <i>The Right to Privacy</i> , 4 HARV. L. REV. 193 (1890).....	5
